

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 17-021, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Approving a Consulting Services Agreement with SmartWAVE Technologies, LLC to Replace and Expand the Wireless Network at City Facilities (Amount Not to Exceed \$80,000)

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and SmartWAVE Technologies, LLC has been presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does Resolve as follows:

That said agreement with SmartWAVE Technologies, LLC in an amount not to exceed \$80,000 is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized; and

That the amount of \$79,684 in the FY2016-2017 Operating Budget (\$64,684 on Account 688-13-001-5890 and \$15,000 on Account 593-52-113-7410) is approved for said agreement.